



P.O./Quote No: 113002.all  
 Proposal Date: 11/30/2023  
 Sales Rep: **Matt Lawton**  
 Sales Rep Phone #: **616.218.4817**  
 Sales Rep Email: [Matt@glrec.com](mailto:Matt@glrec.com)

All Purchase orders/Contracts and Checks in care of:  
**Great Lakes Recreation Company**  
 PO Box 295  
 Zeeland, Michigan 49464

**Customer Information:**

Bill To:	Ship To:
Name:	Name: Courtland Township Park
Address:	Address: 7450 14 Mile Rd. NE
Address:	Address: Rockford, MI 49341
Contact:	Contact:
Phone:	Phone:
Email:	Email:

**We are pleased to present a quotation for the items and services, as listed:**

Qty	Product #'s	Description / Colors	Unit Cost	Unit Freight	Unit Installation	Total
		<b>Playground Equipment - 11-28-23 Revision</b>				
1		Lump sum to remove and relocate bumble bee, grasshopper, 4 seat teeter, and blue and orange balance/climbing chain			\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
51		Excavation to a 12" depth for poured in place rubber installation			\$80.00	\$4,080.00
1380		Square feet of crushed gravel for an 8" compacted depth sub-base for poured in place rubber			\$7.75	\$10,695.00
5		Excavation to an 8" depth for poured in place rubber installation			\$80.00	\$400.00
177		Square feet of crushed gravel for a 4" compacted depth sub-base for poured in place rubber			\$7.75	\$1,371.75

1619		Square feet of poured in place rubber safety surfacing with impact attenuation for various heights. Price based on rubber being 50% standard color/50% black with aromatic binder. If 100% color, premium color, or a color that requires aliphatic binder is desired, there will be an upcharge of up to \$4 per square foot for aliphatic binder and/or up to \$2.50 per square foot for 100% color or premium colors.			\$20.00	\$32,380.00
71		Excavation to a 12" depth for new EWF installation (expanded area only)			\$80.00	\$5,680.00
92		Cubic yards of Engineered Wood Fiber safety surfacing meeting all applicable CPSC, ASTM and ADA requirements			\$40.00	\$3,680.00
45		Excavation to an 8" depth for new concrete sidewalk			\$80.00	\$3,600.00
1792		Square feet of concrete for 5' wide sidewalk around perimeter of play area			\$6.50	\$11,648.00
1		Custom inclusive Kidbuilder play structure by Little Tikes Commercial	\$145,171.00		\$61,275.00	\$206,446.00
1	200203699	Team totter spring toy by Little Tikes Commercial	\$6,314.00		\$2,675.00	\$8,989.00
1	200203872	Surface spinner wheelchair accessible spinner by Little Tikes Commercial	\$11,619.00		\$4,900.00	\$16,519.00
1		Four bay single post swings with (1) inclusive swing seat, (1) generation swing seat, and (4) slash-proof belt seats by Little Tikes Commercial	\$6,825.00		\$2,000.00	\$8,825.00
1		Freight for all Little Tikes Commercial equipment		\$3,141.00		\$3,141.00
					<b>Subtotal:</b>	\$322,954.75
					<b>Tax:</b>	Exempt
					<b>Total:</b>	\$322,954.75
	<b>Note:</b>	<b>Pricing per Sourcewell contract #010521</b>				
	<b>Standard Notes:</b>	<b>- A tax exemption form is required to avoid tax.</b>				

		- If a dumpster is not included in your quote, use of your dumpster is assumed. If your dumpsters cannot accept the wood associated with a 3' x 4' x 10' crate (typical) or other construction waste, and you don't want the crate left on site full of garbage, then add \$800 for a construction dumpster. Talk to salesperson if you are not sure of the best way to approach this.	
		- Site restoration is not typically necessary and is not included. If it becomes necessary it will be a negotiated add-on	
		- Spoils from excavated holes to be disposed of on-site unless otherwise noted. If spoils need to be hauled off-site, it will be a negotiated add-on.	
		- If contaminated soils are encountered, all additional remedial costs shall be the responsibility of the owner. Price to be determined together based upon most efficient method + 15% for overhead and profit.	
		- If underground obstructions are hit that cannot be removed with 2 men and a bobcat, a negotiated add-on will be added to the contract based upon what is hit.	
		- We are not responsible for any underground utilities, sprinkler lines, etc. that are not marked by MISSDIG	
		- If drainage, peastone, or surfacing is to be installed by others, they need to go in after the play equipment is in place or be coordinated with the play structure footers.	
		- If the site is not secured with fence or other barriers, add a single \$400 charge to have us wrap the play structure with orange fence each day upon completion of work. Or add \$800 to install steel "T" posts around entire work area and attach orange safety fence to it for the duration of the project. Talk to salesperson if you are not sure of the best way to approach this.	
		- Use of on-site restroom facilities is assumed. If we must provide a port-a-potty add \$250. Talk to salesperson if you are not sure of the best way to approach this.	
		- Freight costs calculated using zip code listed in "shipping address" section at top of quote and quantity listed. If the shipping zip code or quantity changes, freight may need to be adjusted accordingly.	
	<b>Note on Shades:</b>	- If shades are to be installed through asphalt or concrete, installation costs will need to be adjusted accordingly	
		<i>It is our goal to help you minimize costs, not add any more than necessary. So please discuss any of these items that would apply to your project with your salesperson. He or she will help you find the most cost effective way to do a problem-free project.</i>	

We propose hereby to furnish materials and/or labor, in complete accordance with above specifications

**This proposal subject to change if not accepted by: 12/30/23**

**Terms & Conditions:** Standard terms are check with order.  
Credit terms are available with an approved credit application.

To Accept this Quote, Please Sign Here:

X \_\_\_\_\_  
Customer Signature

X \_\_\_\_\_  
Printed Customer Name

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date